
R. 0. No 3^ - 22 - 23. By FIRE CHIEF. July 18, 2022

Pursuant to section 50-564 of the Municipal Code, I herewith submit my
quarterly report of Benchmark Measurements for the Fire Department, for the
period commencing April 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2022.

2021

Second Quarter

2022

Second Quarter

2022

Goals

Incident Types " •'

Fires

Rescue & Emetgency Medical Service

Non Fires

TOTAL

34

1,137

285

1,456

48

2,217

582

2,847

26

1,314

474

1,814

44

2,566

840

<90

4,900

1,400
3,450 6,300

Station Incident Count Per Station

Station 1 405 768 543 1.008
Station 2 295 595 285 581
Station 3 377 706 465 882

Station 4 253 505 331 615
stations 121 262 170 335

Out of City 5 11 20 29

Fire Loss

Number of Incidents 21 32 14 23

Total Pre Incident Value $ 79,134,800 $91,730,790 $ 12,422,850 $15,311,550
Total Property Loss $ 226,800 $ 290,350 $ 218,500 $ 324,500
Total Content Loss $ 387,817 $ 426,467 $ 427,440 $ 442,190
TotalLoss $ 614,617 $ 716,817 $ 645,940 $ 766,690
Average Loss $ 29,267 $ 22,399.66 $ 46,138.57 $ 33,334

1,825

1,225

1,500

1,150

600

Workload

Inspections

School Safety Programs/Students
Public Events

Station Tours

Non-Compiiance/ Installed Smoke Alarms

Fire Training Hours
EMS Training Hours
Investigations

522

0/0

13

3

9/16

1,408.50

502.50

34

617

0/0

24

4

19/29

2,928.50

1,205.50

48

690

0/0

14

4

11/8

1,626.50

195.50

24

763

0/0

17

8

12/10

3,475

594

42

2,300

3,200

60

25

8,000

2,100

Efficiency

EMS Average Response Time (360 Seconds)
Fire Average Response Time (380 Seconds)*

N/A

76%

N/A

77%

N/A

72%

N/A

76% 90%

Effectiveness

Resident Satisfaction Rating

ISO Rating
97%

2

97%

2

N/A

2

N/A

2

* Fire response 380 seconds or less per NFPA standards

** Impacted due to COVID restrictions
Note; Resident Satisfaction rating was not a metric on the 2022 Baker Tilly Study. Therefore, there is no current data.

V
FIRE CHIEF


