

R. O. No. 39 - 22 - 23. By FIRE CHIEF. July 18, 2022.

Pursuant to section 50-564 of the Municipal Code, I herewith submit my quarterly report of Benchmark Measurements for the Fire Department, for the period commencing April 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2022.

	Se	2021 cond Quarter	, in the second	2021 YTD	Se	2022 cond Quarter		2022 YTD	2022 Goals
Incident Types									
Fires Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Non Fires		34 1,137 285		48 2,217 582		26 1,314 474		44 2,566 840	< 90 4,900 1,400
TOTAL		1,456		2,847		1,814		3,450	6,300
Station Incident Count Per Station									
Station 1		405		768		543		1,008	1,825
Station 2		295		595		285		581	1,225
Station 3		377		706		465		882	1,500
Station 4		253		505		331		615	1,150
Station 5		121		262		170		335	600
Out of City		5		11		20		29	
Fire Loss									
Number of Incidents		21		32		14		23	
Total Pre Incident Value	\$	79,134,800	\$ 9	91,730,790	\$	12,422,850	\$1	5,311,550	
Total Property Loss	\$	226,800	\$	290,350	\$	218,500	\$	324,500	
Total Content Loss	\$	387,817	\$	426,467	\$	427,440	\$	442,190	
Total Loss	\$	614,617	\$	716,817	\$	645,940	\$	766,690	
Average Loss	\$	29,267	\$	22,399.66	\$	46,138.57	\$	33,334	
Workload									
Inspections		522		617		690		763	2,300
School Safety Programs/Students		0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0	3,200
Public Events		13		24		14		17	60
Station Tours		3		4		4		8	25
Non-Compliance/ Installed Smoke Alarms		9/16		19/29		11/8		12/10	
Fire Training Hours		1,408.50		2,928.50		1,626.50		3,475	8,000
EMS Training Hours		502.50		1,205.50		195.50		594	2,100
Investigations		34		48		24		42	2,100
•		7-2		<i>0-5</i> -					
<u>Efficiency</u>									
EMS Average Response Time (360 Seconds)		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	
Fire Average Response Time (380 Seconds)*		76%		77%		72%		76%	90%
<u>Effectiveness</u>									
Resident Satisfaction Rating		97%		97%		N/A		N/A	
ISO Rating		2		2		2		2	1

<sup>\*</sup> Fire response 380 seconds or less per NFPA standards

Note: Resident Satisfaction rating was not a metric on the 2022 Baker Tilly Study. Therefore, there is no current data.

LHPS

FIRE CHIEF

<sup>\*\*</sup> Impacted due to COVID restrictions